FABRIMEX POWER SUPPLIES
CH-8603 Schwerzenbach/Switzerland
POWER SUPPLIES
Unregulated SMD DC/DC Converters
Certified
Management-System
ISO 9001:2001
Reg. Nr. 12666

FTS(xx)-15SS 15 VDC 133 mA 75%
FTS(xx)-24SS 24 VDC 83 mA 78%
Ordering Example: Substitute (xx) for 05, 09, 12, 15 or 24
FTS-Series 2 Watt, Single / Dual Output
±10%
±10%
5, 9, 12, 15, 24 VDC ±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
SMD-8
PINNING
FTS(xx)-3V3DS ±3.3 VDC ±303 mA 70%
FTS(xx)-05DS ±5 VDC ±200 mA 70%
FTS(xx)-09DS ±9 VDC ±111 mA 75%
FTS(xx)-12DS ±12 VDC ±83 mA 75%
FTS(xx)-15DS ±15 VDC ±66 mA 75%
FTS(xx)-24DS ±24 VDC ±42 mA 78%
±10%
±10%
5, 9, 12, 15, 24 VDC ±10%
±10%
±10%
±10%
SMD-10
   Dual Output
- 2 -
FTS 05 - 3V3 S S
Nominal Output Voltage
(3V3 = 3.3V)
Nominal Input Voltage
Product Series
Nomenclature Nomenklatur Nomenclature
300 089, Rev. 0 / 04.2004
All values refer to an ambient temperature of 25°C and nominal rated values where nothing else is specified
Specifications Spezifikationen Spécifications
Characteristics Conditions min unittyp max
Uin Input voltage TA < TA max % Uin nom
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristics Conditions min unittyp max
Uacc Ouput voltage accuracy of nominal output voltage ±5 % Uout
Line regulation % Uout
Load regulation
see"Load Regulation", page 3
% Uout10% to 100% load, Uout= 3.3Vdc
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Uin delta=((Uin nom-Uin) / Uin nom) x 100 ±1.2xUin delta
20
S = Single Output Voltage
D = Dual Ouput Voltage
SMD pinning
±10
10% to 100% load, Uout= 5Vdc
10% to 100% load, Uout= 9,12,15,24V
15
10
Output short circuit protection 1
Output short circuit characteristic Iout > Inom
Output ripple & noise mVpp150Ur n
sec
Characteristics Conditions min unittyp max
Uiso Isolation voltage input/output 1'000 Vdc
Isolation resistance GOhm
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case material Plastic, UL 94V-0
10
Switching frequency Fixed, at full load kHz
Input to output
Weight
Dimensions LxWxH, see "case" page 3
Input / output capacitance 115 pF
12.75 x 11.8 x 8.9 mm
fs